ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY
ISLAMABAD

INVITATION FOR BIDS NOTICE

Allama Igbal Open University (AlIOU), Islamabad has allocated funds for the procurement of various construction services,
planned during the financial year 2025/26 and is intending that part of the proceeds of those funds will be used to cover eligible

payments under the contracts resulting from following respective procurement activities:

Sr #

Activity Ref. No.

Name of Work

PEC Codes
&
Categories

Due Dates & Time

Pre-Bid
Meeting

Bids
Submission

Bids Opening

01/DOW/2025-26

Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance &
Other Allied Works of Amenities
Related to Security Section at Allama
Igbal Open University, Main Campus,
Islamabad

CE10
Category C-6

04-12-2025
1100 Hrs

18-12-2025
1030 Hrs

18-12-2025
1100 Hrs

02/DOW/2025-26

Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance &
Other Allied Works of Executive
Rooms (Jinnah Hall) at Boarding &
Lodging Complex at Allama Igbal Open
University Main Campus, Islamabad

CE10
Category C-5

04-12-2025
1100 Hrs

18-12-2025
1030 Hrs

18-12-2025
1100 Hrs

03/DOW/2025-26

Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance of
CS Department and Conversion of
Halls into Classrooms in Block 24 at
Allama Igbal Open University Main
Campus, Islamabad

CE10
Category C-5

04-12-2025
1100 Hrs

18-12-2025
1030 Hrs

18-12-2025
1100 Hrs

04/DOW/2025-26

Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance and
other allied works at Regional Centre
Jhang

CE10
Category C-6

05-12-2025
1100 Hrs

19-12-2025
1030 Hrs

19-12-2025
1100 Hrs

05/DOW/2025-26

Construction of Separate Transformer
Room and Canopy for distribution
boards and change-over panels at
AIOU Main Campus Islamabad

CE10
Category C-6

05-12-2025
1100 Hrs

19-12-2025
1030 Hrs

19-12-2025
1100 Hrs

06/DOW/2025-26

Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance and
other Allied Works of ORIC, Sitting
Area Lawn and Water Filtration Plant at
Allama Igbal Open University Main
Campus, Islamabad

CE10
Category C-6

05-12-2025
1100 Hrs

19-12-2025
1030 Hrs

19-12-2025
1100 Hrs

07/DOW/2025-26

Construction of Boundary Wall at
acquired land for Model Study Center
at Mandi Bahauddin

CE10
Category C-6

08-12-2025
1100 Hrs

22-12-2025
1030 Hrs

22-12-2025
1100 Hrs

08/DOW/2025-26

Provision of Precast pillars & Barbed
Wire Fencing at 01 Acre reserved land
for AIOU at District Thatta

CE10
Category C-6

08-12-2025
1100 Hrs

22-12-2025
1030 Hrs

22-12-2025
1100 Hrs

09/DOW/2025-26

Residual Works of Construction of
Regional Office Building at Kalat

CE10
Category C-4

08-12-2025
1100 Hrs

22-12-2025

1030 Hrs

22-12-2025
1100 Hrs

The University now invites separate electronic bids against respective procurement activity through e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal
System (e-PADS) (https://eprocure.gov.pk) from eligible contractors who are on active taxpayers list of Income Tax & Sales Tax
Departments of Federal/Provincial Revenue Authorities and are also registered with Pakistan Engineering Council for the year
2025-26 in relevant Codes as per mentioned construction works/projects. The bidding shall be conducted as per the methods
prescribed in the bidding document of respective procurement activity, which are in line with the procedures of the Public
Procurement Rules 2004 and any Regulations, Regulatory Guides, Procurement Guidelines or Instructions issued by the Authority
(from time to time) and is open to all potential bidders.

Bid(s) in respect of each Activity must be accompanied by a Bid Security of required amount(s), in an acceptable form as given
in the respective bidding document as well as appearing at e-PADS. The scanned copy of Bid Security must be uploaded through
e-PADS and the hardcopy must be submitted physically as instructed below. Separate Bidding Document containing detailed
terms & conditions of the bidding process of respective activity, can be downloaded from https://eprocure.gov.pk free of cost. In
case of any query/technical difficulty with regards to e-PADS, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) should be
contacted.




Pre-bid Meetings shall take place on the dates & time mentioned above hereinabove, at Committee Room, Directorate of Works,
AIOU Main Campus, Sector H-8, Islamabad.

The bid(s) prepared in accordance with the instructions mentioned in the respective procurement activity’s Bidding Document,
must be submitted through e-PADS at https://eprocure.gov.pk by or before 1030 hours PST on the closing date of respective
procurement activity as prefixed in ibid table. Whereas, the Bid Security instrument, in original, in respect of each procurement
activity, in sealed envelope(s), duly mentioning the Name & Ref. Number of the respective procurement activity on the envelope(s),
must be delivered at the aforementioned address by or before the bids’ submission date & time. The bid(s) of respective
procurement activity at e-PADS, will be opened at 1100 hours PST through e-PADS on the closing date in the presence of
bidders’ representatives who shall choose to attend the bids’ opening session to be held at Meeting Room, New ICT Building,
AIOU Main Campus, Sector H-8, Islamabad.

In case a bidder is opting to submit bid for more than one procurement activity, it may be noted that the bidder must be complying
with the qualification requirements collectively of respective procurement activities’ evaluation and qualification criteria prescribed
in its bidding document.

This advertisement is also available at website of PPRA & AIOU at www.ppra.org.pk and www.aiou.edu.pk/Tender.asp,
respectively.

Director
Directorate of Works
Allama Iqgbal Open University, Sector H-8, Islamabad
Phone: 051-9572101, 9572133
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