

ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY ISLAMABAD

INVITATION FOR BIDS NOTICE

Allama Iqbal Open University (AIOU), Islamabad has allocated funds for the procurement of various construction services, planned during the financial year 2025/26 and is intending that part of the proceeds of those funds will be used to cover eligible payments under the contracts resulting from following respective procurement activities:

Sr#	Activity Ref. No.	Name of Work	PEC Codes	Due Dates & Time		
			& Categories	Pre-Bid Meeting	Bids Submission	Bids Opening
1	01/DOW/2025-26	Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance & Other Allied Works of Amenities Related to Security Section at Allama Iqbal Open University, Main Campus, Islamabad	CE10 Category C-6	04-12-2025 1100 Hrs	18-12-2025 1030 Hrs	18-12-2025 1100 Hrs
2	02/DOW/2025-26	Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance & Other Allied Works of Executive Rooms (Jinnah Hall) at Boarding & Lodging Complex at Allama Iqbal Open University Main Campus, Islamabad	CE10 Category C-5	04-12-2025 1100 Hrs	18-12-2025 1030 Hrs	18-12-2025 1100 Hrs
3	03/DOW/2025-26	Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance of CS Department and Conversion of Halls into Classrooms in Block 24 at Allama Iqbal Open University Main Campus, Islamabad	CE10 Category C-5	04-12-2025 1100 Hrs	18-12-2025 1030 Hrs	18-12-2025 1100 Hrs
4	04/DOW/2025-26	Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance and other allied works at Regional Centre Jhang	CE10 Category C-6	05-12-2025 1100 Hrs	19-12-2025 1030 Hrs	19-12-2025 1100 Hrs
5	05/DOW/2025-26	Construction of Separate Transformer Room and Canopy for distribution boards and change-over panels at AIOU Main Campus Islamabad	CE10 Category C-6	05-12-2025 1100 Hrs	19-12-2025 1030 Hrs	19-12-2025 1100 Hrs
6	06/DOW/2025-26	Upgradation, Repair, Maintenance and other Allied Works of ORIC, Sitting Area Lawn and Water Filtration Plant at Allama Iqbal Open University Main Campus, Islamabad	CE10 Category C-6	05-12-2025 1100 Hrs	19-12-2025 1030 Hrs	19-12-2025 1100 Hrs
7	07/DOW/2025-26	Construction of Boundary Wall at acquired land for Model Study Center at Mandi Bahauddin	CE10 Category C-6	08-12-2025 1100 Hrs	22-12-2025 1030 Hrs	22-12-2025 1100 Hrs
8	08/DOW/2025-26	Provision of Precast pillars & Barbed Wire Fencing at 01 Acre reserved land for AlOU at District Thatta	CE10 Category C-6	08-12-2025 1100 Hrs	22-12-2025 1030 Hrs	22-12-2025 1100 Hrs
9	09/DOW/2025-26	Residual Works of Construction of Regional Office Building at Kalat	CE10 Category C-4	08-12-2025 1100 Hrs	22-12-2025 1030 Hrs	22-12-2025 1100 Hrs

The University now invites separate electronic bids against respective procurement activity through e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (e-PADS) (https://eprocure.gov.pk) from eligible contractors who are on active taxpayers list of Income Tax & Sales Tax Departments of Federal/Provincial Revenue Authorities and are also registered with Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2025-26 in relevant Codes as per mentioned construction works/projects. The bidding shall be conducted as per the methods prescribed in the bidding document of respective procurement activity, which are in line with the procedures of the Public Procurement Rules 2004 and any Regulations, Regulatory Guides, Procurement Guidelines or Instructions issued by the Authority (from time to time) and is open to all potential bidders.

Bid(s) in respect of each Activity must be accompanied by a Bid Security of required amount(s), in an acceptable form as given in the respective bidding document as well as appearing at e-PADS. The scanned copy of Bid Security must be uploaded through e-PADS and the hardcopy must be submitted physically as instructed below. Separate Bidding Document containing detailed terms & conditions of the bidding process of respective activity, can be downloaded from https://eprocure.gov.pk free of cost. In case of any query/technical difficulty with regards to e-PADS, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) should be contacted.

Pre-bid Meetings shall take place on the dates & time mentioned above hereinabove, at Committee Room, Directorate of Works, AIOU Main Campus, Sector H-8, Islamabad.

The bid(s) prepared in accordance with the instructions mentioned in the respective procurement activity's Bidding Document, must be submitted through e-PADS at https://eprocure.gov.pk by or before 1030 hours PST on the closing date of respective procurement activity as prefixed in ibid table. Whereas, the Bid Security instrument, in original, in respect of each procurement activity, in sealed envelope(s), duly mentioning the Name & Ref. Number of the respective procurement activity on the envelope(s), must be delivered at the aforementioned address by or before the bids' submission date & time. The bid(s) of respective procurement activity at e-PADS, will be opened at 1100 hours PST through e-PADS on the closing date in the presence of bidders' representatives who shall choose to attend the bids' opening session to be held at Meeting Room, New ICT Building, AIOU Main Campus, Sector H-8, Islamabad.

In case a bidder is opting to submit bid for more than one procurement activity, it may be noted that the bidder must be complying with the qualification requirements collectively of respective procurement activities' evaluation and qualification criteria prescribed in its bidding document.

This advertisement is also available at website of PPRA & AIOU at www.aiou.edu.pk/Tender.asp, respectively.

Director
Directorate of Works
Allama Iqbal Open University, Sector H-8, Islamabad
Phone: 051-9572101, 9572133